

## **Resolution No. 7**

GA-2022-90-RES-07

<u>Subject</u>: Draft agreement between the International Criminal Police Organization – INTERPOL and the Federal Republic of Nigeria on the Privileges and Immunities of INTERPOL on the Territory of the Federal Republic of Nigeria

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in New Delhi, India, from 18 to 21 October 2022 at its 90th session:

HAVING REGARD to Articles 8, 30 and 31 of the Organization's Constitution,

HAVING EXAMINED Report GA-2022-90-REP-16 on the draft agreement between the International Criminal Police Organization – INTERPOL and the Federal Republic of Nigeria on the Privileges and Immunities of INTERPOL on the Territory of the Federal Republic of Nigeria,

RECALLING that, in the discharge of their functions, the Organization and its bodies need the active cooperation and assistance of INTERPOL member countries,

APPROVES the draft agreement between the International Criminal Police Organization – INTERPOL and the Federal Republic of Nigeria on the Privileges and Immunities of INTERPOL on the Territory of the Federal Republic of Nigeria, as given in Appendix 1 to Report GA-2022-90-REP-16;

AUTHORIZES the Secretary General of the Organization to sign the said agreement;

EXPRESSES ITS APPRECIATION to the Government of the Federal Republic of Nigeria for its strong and steadfast support to INTERPOL.

**Adopted**